SRR0805 Series - Shielded Power Inductor
Features
■ Available in E12 series
■ Low profile - 4.7 mm unit height
■ High current
■ Lead free
■ RoHS compliant*
Applications

Packaging...................1000 pcs. per reel
2.5
(.099)
2.2
(.086)
5.7
(.224)
Inductance 1kHz Q Test SRF
RDC
I rms I sat
Bourns Part No.
(µH) Tol. % Ref. Frequency Min.
(ΩΩ)
Max. Typ.
(MHz) (MHz) (A) (A)
SRR0805-2R2M 2.2 ± 20 18 7.96M 75.0 0.040 2.50 4.90
SRR0805-3R9M 3.9 ± 20 20 7.96M 50.0 0.055 2.10 3.70
SRR0805-5R6M 5.6 ± 20 20 7.96M 40.0 0.065 1.95 3.20
SRR0805-8R2M 8.2 ± 20 19 7.96M 32.0 0.080 1.75 2.50
SRR0805-100M 10 ± 20 40 2.52M 28.0 0.100 1.50 2.20
SRR0805-120M 12 ± 20 40 2.52M 24.0 0.120 1.40 2.10
SRR0805-150M 15 ± 20 40 2.52M 22.0 0.140 1.30 1.80
SRR0805-180Y 18 ± 15 40 2.52M 19.0 0.160 1.20 1.70
SRR0805-220Y 22 ± 15 38 2.52M 19.0 0.180 1.10 1.50
SRR0805-270Y 27 ± 15 35 2.52M 15.5 0.200 1.00 1.40
SRR0805-330Y 33 ± 15 40 2.52M 13.5 0.240 0.92 1.20
SRR0805-390Y 39 ± 15 35 2.52M 12.0 0.260 0.84 1.10
SRR0805-470Y 47 ± 15 32 2.52M 10.5 0.280 0.75 1.00
SRR0805-560K 56 ± 10 30 2.52M 9.5 0.380 0.68 0.95
SRR0805-680K 68 ± 10 28 2.52M 9.0 0.440 0.60 0.90
SRR0805-820K 82 ± 10 28 2.52M 8.5 0.550 0.54 0.74
SRR0805-101K 100 ± 10 45 0.796M 7.5 0.600 0.50 0.70
SRR0805-121K 120 ± 10 42 0.796M 7.0 0.750 0.45 0.66
SRR0805-151K 150 ± 10 39 0.796M 6.5 0.90 0.40 0.64
SRR0805-181K 180 ± 10 41 0.796M 4.8 1.05 0.35 0.62
SRR0805-221K 220 ± 10 38 0.796M 4.5 1.18 0.30 0.55
SRR0805-271K 270 ± 10 37 0.796M 4.2 1.40 0.27 0.45
SRR0805-331K 330 ± 10 36 0.796M 3.8 1.80 0.24 0.38
SRR0805-391K 390 ± 10 35 0.796M 3.6 2.10 0.22 0.36
SRR0805-471K 470 ± 10 34 0.796M 3.5 2.25 0.20 0.35
SRR0805-561K 560 ± 10 32 0.796M 3.0 3.00 0.18 0.34
SRR0805-681K 680 ± 10 32 0.796M 2.8 3.40 0.17 0.32
SRR0805-821K 820 ± 10 35 0.796M 2.5 4.00 0.16 0.29
SRR0805-102K 1000 ± 10 35 0.252M 2.2 5.00 0.15 0.24
DIMENSIONS: MM
(INCHES)
Soldering Profile
0